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07/03/2012 Gloucestershire County Council Wheatridge Court Residential social care Registered Active 15/11/2018 08/01/2019

13/03/2012 Gloucestershire County Council The Vicarage Residential social care Registered Active 21/04/2017 18/05/2017

02/05/2012 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited Mantley Chase Residential Care Residential social care Registered Active 20/03/2019 24/04/2019

21/05/2012 Bond Air Services Limited Bond Air Services HQ Ambulance service Deregistered Deregistered 20/06/2013 19/07/2013

13/06/2012 Orchard End Limited Coppice House Residential social care Deregistered Deregistered 05/03/2015 30/04/2015

19/06/2012 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited The Grange Residential social care Registered Active 19/03/2019 01/05/2019

25/06/2012 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited Care at Home Residential social care Registered Active 10/06/2019 16/07/2019

28/06/2012 James Hopkins Nurses Limited Kites Corner Community based adult social care 

services

Deregistered Deregistered 10/05/2013 21/05/2013

02/07/2012 Frampton Residential Homes Limited Brookthorpe Hall Care Centre Residential social care Registered Active 17/05/2017 22/06/2017

06/07/2012 Orchard End Limited Beechcroft - Cheltenham Residential social care Deregistered Deregistered 12/05/2015 19/08/2015

16/07/2012 Care Community Limited Linden House Residential social care Deregistered Deregistered 03/06/2016 03/08/2016

23/07/2012 Saracen Care Services Limited Saracen Care Services Community based adult social care 

services

Registered New address 30/11/2016 27/01/2017

07/09/2012 The ExtraCare Charitable Trust St Oswald's Retirement Village Community based adult social care 

services

Registered Active 14/05/2019 06/07/2019

17/09/2012 Face 2 Face Care Limited Face2Face Community based adult social care 

services

Registered Active 11/11/2016 16/12/2016

18/09/2012 Livability Livability Lifestyle Choices West Residential social care Registered Deregistered 06/09/2016 08/10/2016

19/09/2012 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited Bathurst Lodge Residential Care Residential social care Registered Active 01/07/2019 01/08/2019

01/10/2012 Johnathan Peter Basil Trevarthen Gloscare Residential social care Registered Active 24/01/2018 13/02/2018

02/10/2012 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited 12 Alfred Street Residential Care Residential social care Registered Active 02/06/2017 05/07/2017

04/10/2012 Social & Community Services Kidlington Daytime Support Community based adult social care 

services

Registered Deregistered 04/10/2012 02/11/2012

08/10/2012 Mr. Ken Griffiths Rowan Medical Services Ambulance service Deregistered Deregistered 20/02/2013 13/03/2013

15/10/2012 Orchard End Limited Sunnyside House Residential social care Deregistered New provider 13/12/2017 28/03/2018

16/10/2012 Somerset Care Limited Somerset Care Community (Gloucester) Residential social care Registered New address - now 

deregistered

28/08/2014 05/03/2015

18/10/2012 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited Southfields Residential Care Residential social care Registered Active 31/03/2017 10/05/2017

01/11/2012 Orchard End Limited Stroud Lodge Residential social care Deregistered New provider 23/08/2017 08/11/2017

05/11/2012 Heathfield House Nursing Homes Limited Heathfield House Nursing Home Residential social care Registered Active 12/07/2018 27/07/2018

06/11/2012 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited 59 Hatherley Road Residential Home Residential social care Registered Active 28/04/2017 15/06/2017

08/11/2012 Construction Alliance Recruitment Limited Care-Nursing Alliance Recruitment Community based adult social care 

services

Registered Active 07/06/2017 16/09/2017

22/11/2012 Orchard End Limited Springfield House Residential social care Deregistered New provider 09/08/2018 28/03/2018

26/11/2012 Methodist Homes Brockworth House Care Centre Residential social care Registered Active 21/06/2018 10/08/2018

03/12/2012 Care Community Limited Care Community Limited Residential social care Deregistered Deregistered 04/07/2013 02/08/2013

10/12/2012 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited Mantley Chase Residential Care Residential social care Registered Active 20/03/2019 24/04/2019

12/12/2012 Orchard End Limited Orchard End Residential social care Deregistered New provider 09/01/2018 03/05/2018

13/12/2012 Care Community Limited King Edwards House Residential social care Deregistered Deregistered 16/06/2016 31/08/2016

14/12/2012 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited Elmlea Residential social care Registered Active 21/03/2019 08/05/2019

18/12/2012 2gether NHS Foundation Trust Westridge Assessment and Treatment Service Mental health - community & 

residential - NHS

Registered Deregistered 04/09/2013 20/09/2013

08/01/2013 The Riverside Group Limited Newton House Community based adult social care 

services

Registered Deregistered 09/09/2015 20/10/2015

09/01/2013 Nuffield Health Nuffield Health Cheltenham Hospital Acute hospital - Independent non-

specialist

Registered Active 15/03/2016 29/07/2016

17/01/2013 The ExtraCare Charitable Trust St Oswald's Retirement Village Community based adult social care 

services

Registered Active 14/05/2019 06/07/2019

23/01/2013 Specialist Aviation Services Limited and its 

Subsidiaries

Gloucestershire Airport Ambulance service Deregistered Deregistered 18/09/2013 12/10/2013

29/01/2013 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited Southfields Residential Care Residential social care Registered Active 31/03/2017 10/05/2017

04/02/2013 A M Medical Services (UK) Limited A M Medical Services Ambulance service Deregistered Deregistered 04/02/2013 13/03/2013

05/02/2013 2gether NHS Foundation Trust Charlton Lane Centre Mental health - community & 

residential - NHS

Registered Active 22/03/2017 01/06/2018

20/02/2013 Mr. Ken Griffiths Rowan Medical Services Ambulance service Deregistered Deregistered 20/02/2013 13/03/2013

27/02/2013 Katharine House Hospice Trust The Katharine House Hospice Hospice services Registered Active 19/06/2017 18/08/2017

20/03/2013 The Orders Of St. John Care Trust OSJCT Orchard Meadows Residential social care Registered Active 31/05/2017 23/06/2017

26/03/2013 The Orders Of St. John Care Trust OSJCT Westbury Court Residential social care Registered Active 03/01/2019 22/02/2019

04/04/2013 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited Mantley Chase Residential Care Residential social care Registered Active 20/03/2019 24/04/2019

05/04/2013 United Response United Response - Central Area DCA Residential social care Registered Active 25/01/2016 01/03/2016

10/04/2013 Care Community Limited Linden House Residential social care Registered Active 03/06/2016 03/08/2016
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12/04/2013 The ExtraCare Charitable Trust St Oswald's Retirement Village Community based adult social care 

services

Registered Active 14/05/2019 06/07/2019

16/04/2013 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited The Grange Residential social care Registered Active 19/03/2019 01/05/2019

18/04/2013 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited Care at Home Residential social care Registered Active 10/06/2019 16/07/2019

22/04/2013 Frampton Residential Homes Limited Brookthorpe Hall Care Centre Residential social care Registered Active 17/05/2017 22/06/2017

29/04/2013 Orchard End Limited Beechcroft - Cheltenham Residential social care Deregistered Deregistered 12/05/2015 19/08/2015

02/05/2013 Saracen Care Services Limited Saracen Care Services Community based adult social care 

services

Registered New address 30/11/2016 27/01/2017

08/05/2013 The Riverside Group Limited Newton House Community based adult social care 

services

Registered Active 09/09/2015 20/10/2015

10/05/2013 James Hopkins Nurses Limited Kites Corner Community based adult social care 

services

Deregistered Deregistered 10/05/2013 21/05/2013

15/05/2013 Orchard End Limited Coppice House Residential social care Deregistered New provider 20/02/2018 17/04/2018

16/05/2013 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited Bathurst Lodge Residential Care Residential social care Registered Active 01/07/2019 01/08/2019

20/05/2013 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited 12 Alfred Street Residential Care Residential social care Registered Active 02/06/2017 05/07/2017

21/05/2013 Johnathan Peter Basil Trevarthen Gloscare Residential social care Registered Active 24/01/2018 13/02/2018

11/06/2013 Care Community Limited King Edwards House Residential social care Deregistered Deregistered 16/06/2016 31/08/2016

17/06/2013 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited 59 Hatherley Road Residential Home Residential social care Registered Active 28/04/2017 15/06/2017

18/06/2013 Orchard End Limited Sunnyside House Residential social care Deregistered New provider 13/12/2017 28/03/2018

20/06/2013 Bond Air Services Limited Bond Air Services HQ Ambulance service Deregistered Deregistered 20/06/2013 19/07/2013

24/06/2013 Orchard End Limited Springfield House Residential social care Deregistered New provider 09/08/2018 28/03/2018

01/07/2013 Orchard End Limited Stroud Lodge Residential social care Deregistered New provider 23/08/2017 08/11/2017

04/07/2013 Care Community Limited Care Community Limited Residential social care Deregistered Deregistered 04/07/2013 02/08/2013

08/07/2013 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited Elmlea Residential social care Registered Active 21/03/2019 08/05/2019

11/07/2013 Orchard End Limited Orchard End Residential social care Deregistered New provider 09/01/2018 03/05/2018

09/09/2013 Vanguard Healthcare Solutions Limited Vanguard Healthcare Solutions Limited Acute hospital - Independent non-

specialist

Deregistered Deregistered 09/09/2013 05/10/2013

12/09/2013 Berkeley Place Surgery Berkeley Place Surgery GP Practices Registered Active 08/09/2016 07/11/2016

16/09/2013 Dr Moore and Partners Dr Moore and Partners GP Practices Registered Active 22/08/2017 31/08/2017

18/09/2013 Specialist Aviation Services Limited and its 

Subsidiaries

Gloucestershire Airport Ambulance service Deregistered Deregistered 18/09/2013 12/10/2013

24/09/2013 Cheltenham Primary Care Services Limited Cheltenham Primary Care Services Ltd (The 

Springbank Surgery)

GP Practices Deregistered New provider 03/10/2016 06/12/2016

26/09/2013 Care Community Limited Highfield House Residential social care Deregistered Deregistered 09/03/2016 30/04/2016

28/09/2013 Gloucester Event Medics Gloucester Event Medics Ambulance service Registered Active 01/102/017 08/12/2017

30/09/2013 Grapevine Care Limited The Tynings Residential social care Registered Active 21/08/2018 12/09/2018

10/10/2013 Grapevine Care Limited Grapevine Domiciliary Care Residential social care Registered New address 28/06/2017 22/09/2017

10/10/2013 Care Community Limited King Edwards House Residential social care Deregistered Deregistered 16/06/2016 31/08/2016

11/10/2013 Brockworth Surgery Brockworth Surgery GP Practices Registered Active 09/06/2016 26/08/2016

14/10/2013 Chances Gloucestershire Community Child Care Queens Retreat Residential social care Registered Active 25/07/2018 22/08/2018

16/10/2013 Holmleigh Care Homes Limited Southfields Residential Care Residential social care Registered Active 31/03/2017 10/05/2017

17/10/2013 Care Community Limited Linden House Residential social care Registered Active 03/06/2016 03/08/2016

21/10/2013 The Orders Of St. John Care Trust OSJCT Bohanam House Residential social care Registered Active 09/10/2018 11/12/2018

23/10/2013 The Orders Of St. John Care Trust OSJCT Chestnut Court Residential social care Registered Active 06/11/2018 12/01/2019

05/11/2013 Construction Alliance Recruitment Limited Care-Nursing Alliance Recruitment Community based adult social care 

services

Registered Active 07/06/2017 16/09/2017

11/11/2013 The Orders Of St. John Care Trust OSJCT Orchard House Residential social care Registered Active 31/10/2018 03/01/2019

19/11/2013 The Orders Of St. John Care Trust OSJCT Trevone House Residential social care Registered Deregistered 13/12/2017 03/02/2018

20/11/2013 Crossroads Care Central & East Gloucestershire 

Limited

Crossroads Care Central and East Gloucestershire - 

Cheltenham Branch

Community based adult social care 

services

Registered Deregistered 20/11/2013 12/12/2013

25/11/2013 London Medical Practice London Medical Practice GP Practices Registered Deregistered 25/11/2013 20/12/2013

26/11/2013 Four Seasons (No 11) Limited Sedbury Park Residential social care Registered Active 28/06/2016 11/08/2016

27/11/2013 Wotton Rise Nursing Home Limited Wotton Rise Nursing Home Limited Residential social care Registered Active 24/09/2018 13/11/2018

28/11/2013 Blakeney Surgery Blakeney Surgery GP Practices Registered Active 20/09/2016 26/10/2016

10/12/2013 Cavendish Care Home Limited Cavendish Care Home Residential social care Registered Active 06/09/2017 13/10/2017

12/12/2013 The Orders Of St. John Care Trust OSJCT Chestnut Court Residential social care Registered Active 06/11/2018 12/01/2019

18/12/2013 2gether NHS Foundation Trust Wotton Lawn Mental health - community & 

residential - NHS

Registered Active 29/03/2017 01/06/2018

10/01/2014 The Brandon Trust Windermere Road Nursing Home Residential social care Registered Deregistered 29/04/2015 24/06/2015

14/01/2014 Methodist Homes Brockworth House Care Centre Residential social care Registered Active 21/06/2018 10/08/2018

16/01/2014 The Orders Of St. John Care Trust OSJCT Westbury Court Residential social care Registered Active 03/01/2019 22/02/2019

27/01/2014 Milkwood Care Ltd Castleford House Nursing Home Residential social care Registered Active 10/04/2019 22/06/2019
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https://www.cqc.org.uk/location/1-122144829
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https://www.cqc.org.uk/location/1-122145015
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https://www.cqc.org.uk/location/1-130431699
https://www.cqc.org.uk/location/1-565423843
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https://www.cqc.org.uk/location/1-126920694
https://www.cqc.org.uk/location/1-571011387
https://www.cqc.org.uk/location/1-135670824
https://www.cqc.org.uk/location/1-122144843
https://www.cqc.org.uk/provider/RTQ
https://www.cqc.org.uk/location/RTQ02
https://www.cqc.org.uk/location/1-131454595
https://www.cqc.org.uk/location/1-117976985
https://www.cqc.org.uk/location/1-122145029
https://www.cqc.org.uk/location/1-143956733


31/01/2014 The Orders Of St. John Care Trust OSJCT Trevone House Residential social care Registered Deregistered 13/12/2017 03/02/2018

06/02/2014 Three Ashes Care Home Limited Three Ashes Residential Care Home Residential social care Registered New provider 13/04/2018 23/05/2018

04/03/2014 Four Seasons (No 11) Limited Sedbury Park Residential social care Registered Deregistered 28/06/2016 11/08/2016

10/03/2014 The Orders Of St. John Care Trust OSJCT Orchard House Residential social care Registered Active 31/10/2018 03/01/2019

24/04/2014 Aaron House Care Limited Aaron House Care Limited Residential social care Registered Active 19/04/2018 14/06/2018

29/04/2014 Elmbridge Residential Home Limited Elmbridge Residential Home Limited Residential social care Registered Active 10/01/2018 07/03/2018

01/05/2014 Freeways Susan Hampshire House Residential social care Registered Active 03/07/2018 25/07/2018

07/05/2014 Grandcross Limited Begbrook House Care Home Residential social care Registered New address 07/03/2018 15/06/2018

10/06/2014 Lord Keith Pillinger and Mrs Jackie Pillinger Bristol Ambulance EMS Ambulance service Deregistered New provider 21/02/2018 11/04/2018

21/09/2014 University Hospitals Bristol NHS FT University Hospitals Bristol Main Site Acute NHS Registered Active 01/12/2016 02/03/2017

15/10/2014 Mobilecare Limited Mobilecare - South of England Ambulance service Deregistered Deregistered 15/10/2014 07/02/2015

04/11/2014 North Bristol NHS Trust Southmead Hospital Acute NHS Registered Active 18/07/2019 11/02/2015

01/12/2014 Gloucestershire Care Services NHS Trust Dilke Memorial Hospital Community health - NHS & 

Independent

Registered Active 16/01/2018 19/04/2018

01/12/2014 Gloucestershire Care Services NHS Trust Lydney and District Hospital Community health - NHS & 

Independent

Registered Active 16/01/2018 19/04/2018

10/03/2015 Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS FT Gloucestershire Royal Hospital Acute NHS Registered Active 12/10/2018 07/02/2019

13/04/2015 Gloucestershire Care Services NHS Trust Stroud General Hospital Community health - NHS & 

Independent

Registered Active 16/01/2018 19/04/2018

20/05/2015 Weston Area Healthcare Trust Weston General Hospital Acute NHS Registered Active 26/03/2019 26/06/2019

01/10/2015 Great Western Hospital NHS FT Acute/community NHS Registered 21/09/2018 21/12/2018

04/11/2015 NSL Limited NSL South West Region Ambulance service Deregistered Deregistered 04/11/2015 25/04/2016

01/12/2015 Salisbury NHS FT Salisbury District Hospital Acute NHS Registered Active 07/12/2018 01/03/2019

02/02/2016 Torbay and South Devon NHS FT Torbay Hospital Acute/community NHS Registered Active 11/02/2019 14/03/2019

15/03/2016 Royal United Hospital Bath NHS FT Royal United Hospital Bath Acute NHS Registered 05/06/2018 26/09/2018

03/05/2016 BMI Healthcare Limited BMI Bath Clinic Acute hospital - Independent non-

specialist

Registered Active 15/05/2018 31/07/2018

07/06/2016 South Western Ambulance Service NHS Foundation 

Trust

Trust HQ Ambulance service Registered Active 26/06/2018 27/09/2018

19/07/2016 Arriva Transport Solutions Limited Arriva Transport Solutions - South West Ambulance service Registered Deregistered 21/12/2017 13/03/2018

29/09/2016 Spire Healthcare Limited Spire Bristol Hospital Acute hospital - Independent non-

specialist

Registered Active 29/09/2016 12/04/2017

11/10/2016 Care UK (Shepton Mallet) Limited Care UK - Shepton Mallet treatment centre Acute hospital - Independent non-

specialist

Deregistered New provider 26/10/2016 09/05/2017
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